
２階建住宅の２階の層せん断力係数（Ｃ2F）早見表

【 ｈ ８ｍ以下 】 Ｔ＝ 0.24 ２Ｔ／(１＋３Ｔ)＝ 0.2791

αi 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09

0.00 0.447 0.425 0.407 0.393 0.381

0.10 0.371 0.362 0.354 0.348 0.341 0.336 0.331 0.326 0.322 0.317

0.20 0.314 0.310 0.307 0.304 0.301 0.298 0.295 0.292 0.290 0.287

0.30 0.285 0.283 0.281 0.279 0.277 0.275 0.273 0.271 0.269 0.268

0.40 0.266 0.264 0.263 0.261 0.260 0.258 0.257 0.255 0.254 0.252

0.50 0.251 0.250 0.248 0.247 0.246 0.245 0.243 0.242 0.241 0.240

0.60 0.239 0.237 0.236 0.235 0.234 0.233 0.232 0.231 0.230 0.229

0.70 0.228 0.227 0.226 0.225 0.224 0.223 0.222 0.221 0.220 0.219

【 ｈ ７ｍ以下 】 Ｔ＝ 0.21 ２Ｔ／(１＋３Ｔ)＝ 0.2577

αi 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09

0.00 0.428 0.407 0.391 0.378 0.367

0.10 0.358 0.350 0.343 0.336 0.331 0.325 0.321 0.316 0.312 0.308

0.20 0.305 0.302 0.299 0.296 0.293 0.290 0.288 0.285 0.283 0.281

0.30 0.279 0.277 0.275 0.273 0.271 0.269 0.267 0.266 0.264 0.262

0.40 0.261 0.259 0.258 0.256 0.255 0.254 0.252 0.251 0.250 0.248

0.50 0.247 0.246 0.245 0.243 0.242 0.241 0.240 0.239 0.238 0.237

0.60 0.236 0.235 0.234 0.232 0.231 0.230 0.229 0.228 0.227 0.226

0.70 0.226 0.225 0.224 0.223 0.222 0.221 0.220 0.219 0.218 0.217

【 ｈ ６ｍ以下 】 Ｔ＝ 0.18 ２Ｔ／(１＋３Ｔ)＝ 0.2338

αi 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09

0.00 0.407 0.388 0.373 0.362 0.352

0.10 0.343 0.336 0.329 0.324 0.318 0.314 0.309 0.305 0.302 0.298

0.20 0.295 0.292 0.289 0.287 0.284 0.282 0.280 0.277 0.275 0.273

0.30 0.271 0.269 0.268 0.266 0.264 0.263 0.261 0.260 0.258 0.257

0.40 0.255 0.254 0.253 0.251 0.250 0.249 0.247 0.246 0.245 0.244

0.50 0.243 0.242 0.241 0.239 0.238 0.237 0.236 0.235 0.234 0.233

0.60 0.232 0.231 0.230 0.229 0.229 0.228 0.227 0.226 0.225 0.224

0.70 0.223 0.222 0.221 0.221 0.220 0.219 0.218 0.217 0.216 0.216


